Underwriting Contribution Form



Thank you for considering a donation to The Friends of St. Avips. Our annual ball to benefit the George A. Spiva Center for the Arts will be held on Friday, May 3rd, 2024 at the Harry M. Cornell Arts and Entertainment Complex.

Spiva Center for the Arts does so much to enrich the Joplin area, and your financial support is a vital part of their success. With your help, The Friends of St. Avips can continue to provide the funds necessary for the Spiva Center for the Arts to flourish for decades to come.

Because The Friends of St. Avips is a 501(c)(3) organization, your donation is tax-deductible, as allowed by law, and you will receive a tax receipt for the value of your donation. The date of your donation will determine the year in which your tax receipt will be dated.

Thank your for considering a donation to The Friends of St. Avips

St. Avips Ball

IN 1963 A GROUP OF JOPLIN WOMEN FORMED THE FRIENDS OF ST. AVIPS, A GROUP SOLELY DEDICATED TO VOLUNTEERING THEIR TIME AND EFFORTS TO PROMOTE AND PROVIDE INCOME FOR THE GEORGE A. SPIVA CENTER FOR THE ARTS. THEIR PRIMARY FUNDRAISING EVENT IS THE ANNUAL BALL. WHICH TAKES PLACE ON THE FIRST FRIDAY IN MAY

SPIVA CENTER FOR THE ARTS HAS PROVIDED QUALITY VISUAL ARTS EXPERIENCES FOR THE FOUR-STATE REGION SINCE 1947. WHILE ST. AVIPS OPERATES INDEPENDENTLY OF SPIVA CENTER FOR THE ARTS. IT DOES SO WITH THE CENTER'S FULL COOPERATION AND SUPPORT. IN ADDITION TO THE BALL, MEMBERS OF ST. AVIPS ASSIST AT SPIVA RECEPTIONS, VOLUNTEER TIME AT THE CENTER, SPONSOR EXHIBITS AND PROMOTE SPIVA EVENTS.

TO DATE. THE FRIENDS OF ST. AVIPS HAS BEEN ABLE TO PROVIDE THE ART CENTER WITH FUNDS NEARING \$1.4 MILLION - ALL BECAUSE OF THE GENEROUS SUPPORT OF DONORS LIKE YOU.

DONORS WHO GIVE AT THE \$350 LEVEL OR ABOVE WILL BE RECOGNIZED AT THE ANNUAL BALL, AND IN RELATED PUBLICITY. VARIOUS OPPORTUNITIES OF SUPPORT ARE AVAILABLE.

> Thank you for considering a contribution to The Friends of St. Avips!

The Friends of St. Avips 2023-2024 Officers

Chairman: Kristen Blanchard Ansley Chairman Elect: Kelli Perigo Recording Secretary: Kim Satterlee

Corresponding Secretary: Emily Stanley Treasurer: Anne Curchin Assistant Treasurer: Ashley Davis

Members

Kristen Ansley Jamie Boschee Jill Carrier Catherine Connor Anne Curchin Gay Currence Sally Currence Ashley Davis Kate DeGraff Kate DeTar Stephanie DeTar Christine Glauber Amy Greer Jacque Hagale Sarah Cox Berrey Maridan Kassab Jennifer Longnecker Aimee Maningas Lori Marble Emily McIntyre Jill Miller Kelli Perigo Bridget Quinn Cary Radasky Cari Renger Kim Satterlee

Veronica Scheurich

Wendy Brueckner-Sears Mary Ivie Louise Secker Mindy St. Clair Amanda Stanley **Emily Stanley** Stacy Turney

Sustaining Members

Nanci Bazzano Sharon Beshore Karolee Blanchard Vicki Brandt Frieda Carnes Martha Chase Beth Claybrook Christy Cragin Kelli Cragin Cindy Curchin Maria Dermott Sue Dixon Carol Esch Barbara Fisher Sara Fisher Leigh Frogge Peggy Fuller Cynthia Graham Lynn Hempen Lyter Isenmann

Karen Lieurance Missy Little Sheri McAllister Margie Moss Rebecca Newman Sara Newman Susan Ramsour Susan Satterlee Gail Smith Melanie Stanley Deborah Stinnett Nancy Walkenhorst Amy Weil Dot Wilcoxon Heidi Williams Julie Williams Alberta York

Underwriting Committee Members

Kelli Perigo & Christine Glauber, Chairs Sharon Beshore Leigh Frogge Peggy Fuller Wendy Brueckner-Sears

THE FRIENDS OF ST. AVIPS 62ND ANNUAL BALL



AN EVENING OF **AMERICAN** ELEGANCE

Artist Circle

\$8,000+

8 Ball Tickets 8 Drink Tickets Custom Yeti Tumbler Set (2)

Featured Sponsor for the 2024 Ball

Unique acknowledgment on the St. Avips website, the Virtual Art Auction homepage, and the auction live screen at the Ball

Feature in mailed Ball invitations, event program, website, and social media

Feature in Spiva quarterly newsletter and website for 1 year

Cherub

\$3,000 -- \$4,999

4 Ball Tickets 4 Drink Tickets Custom Yeti Tumbler

Feature in mailed Ball invitations, event program, website, and social media

Feature in Spiva quarterly newsletter and website for 1 year

Gold

\$750 -- \$999

2 Ball Tickets 2 Drink Tickets

Feature in mailed Ball invitations, event program, website, and social media

Patron

\$5,000 -- \$7,999

6 Ball Tickets 6 Drink Tickets Custom Yeti Tumbler Set (2)

Feature in mailed Ball invitations, event program, website, and social media

> Feature in Spiva quarterly newsletter and website for 1 year

Platinum

\$1,000 -- \$2,999

2 Ball Tickets 2 Drink Tickets Custom Yeti Tumbler

Feature in mailed Ball invitations, event program, website, and social media

Feature in Spiva quarterly newsletter and website for 1 year

Silver

\$350 -- \$749

1 Ball Ticket 1 Drink Ticket

Feature in mailed Ball invitations, event program, website, and social media

*To receive acknowledgment in the mailed invitations, donor form must be received by March 15, 2024.

Donor Information

Name: (as it should appear for publicity):
Phone:
Email:
Street Address:
State: Zip:
Date:
Donor's Signature:
2 Short o dignatare.
Please indicate the category of support you wish to provide. *See brochure for additional information
☐ Artist Circle: \$8,000+ (8 tickets: complete table*)
☐ Patron: \$5,000-\$7,999 (6 tickets*)
☐ Cherub: \$3,000-\$4,999 (4 tickets*)
☐ Platinum: \$1,000-\$2,999 (2 tickets*)
☐ Gold: \$750-\$999 (2 tickets*)
☐ Silver: \$350-\$749 (1 ticket*)
\square Other: I would like to make a donation of
\$
Donation is:
☐ Business/Professional ☐ Personal
☐ Yes, I will use my Ball tickets ☐ No, I will not use my Ball tickets
Payment for all underwriting contributions must be received prior to the day of the ball.
Please make check payable to: The Friends of St. Avips
Return check and form to:
Christine Glauber, Underwriting Chairman 2174 N. Loma Linda Drive Joplin, Missouri 64804

cglauber85@gmail.com